12-16-05 17:13

Pg: 2/5

Docket No.: 15883-7

ORM PTQ-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office			
08/REV03	PAIENI	JONE	_	_	_		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States F	2 stept and Trademark Office	re: Please record the	attached orioi	inal documents or con	v thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	atom and moderns one	2. Name and add			<u>,</u>		
Matthew J. Schurman		Cluss!	l icht Comes				
		Name: Glucol					
		Internal Addres	SS:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		-1				
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			•		
	3 Merger	Street Address	3: 115 Resea	rch Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	- 						
	2 Chango Si Hamo	Cing Rethleher		State: PA	ZIP: 18015		
Other		Chy. Detineste.	CALL.	State. 18	ZIF. <u>10015</u>		
Execution Date: December 16, 2005		Additional name(s)) & address(e:	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	s 🗵 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):						
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	, the execution date	s of the appli	ication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)				
10/884,298 Filed 7/2/04							
10/884,298 Filed 7/2/04							
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🕻	XINo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
•							
Name: Docketing Administrator (15		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	·		
Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 					
		⊠ Authorized	d to be charç	ged to deposit accou	ınt		
Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:				
	**************************************	501358					
			-	·			
City: Roseland Sta	te: NJ ZIP: 07068	<u>'</u>	copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit a	ccount)		
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	Hief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	orrect and an	ny attached copy is ε	true copy		
Ann M. LaFeir (Reg. No. 57,868)	ttau	14. Za4	en	December 16, 2	2005		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	٠ ملك المحد	3 Date			
lotal number	of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded wh			PATENT			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

700231556

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PATENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PEEL 017126 FRAME: 0920

03/16/2013 00:50 FAX

Pg: 4/5

nerope i successi de de la companya de la companya

Ø 002

Attorney Docket No.: 15883-7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew J. Schurman (citizen of the United States), ("ASSIGNOR") residing at 139 Hickory Road, Somerset, New Jersey, 08873, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention ("THE INVENTION") disclosed in: United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled "Method and Apparatus For Tissue Oximetry", executed by me on even date herewith, for which I hereby authorize and request any of my attorneys, Mark P. Kesslen (34,848), Mary Catherine DiNunzio (37,306), Stephen R. Buckingham (40,538), Hallie K. Brown (41,910), James F. Dobrow (46,666), Beverly Lubit (47,759), Daniel Sierchio (53,591), Ann M. LaFeir (57,868) or any other attorney of Lowenstein Sandler PC, which has a place of business at 65 Livingston Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068, to insert here in parentheses (10/84/298, Filed, 7/20/2) the filing date and Applications number of the Non-Provisional Patent Application when known; (collectively the "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS GlucoLight Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a New York banking corporation having a place of business at 115 Research Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby seil, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent Applications including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications in any foreign country/countries;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent Applications in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications in all countries.

REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0921

Fax sent by : 19739922853

03/16/2013 00:50 FAX

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER

12-16-05 17:14

5/5 Pg: **2**003

Attorney Docket No.: 15883-7

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 16 day of _______, 200_5_. J. Schurman Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness Date

OR

COUNTY OF Northampton

On December 16th, 200 5, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew J. Schurman, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and

acknowledged that he executed the same.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Julie Ann Riedy, Notary Public City Of Bethlehem, Northampton County My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

REEL: 017126 FRAME: 0922